CALL AND NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING of the MONROVIA CITY COUNCIL for the Monrovia Area Partnership Youth And Adult Leadership Academy Graduation Tuesday, November 2, 2021 7:00 P.M.

CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) ADVISORY

As a precaution to protect staff, our constituents, and elected officials, in accordance with Government Code Section 54953(e) and guidance from the California and Department of Public Health, Los Angeles County Health Department, and Occupational Safety and Health Administration, the City Council has made the determination that there will NOT be a physical meeting location and all public participation will be electronic. Remote public participation is allowed in the following ways:

- 1) Cable T.V. Broadcast on KGEM (Spectrum Channel 99 or Giggle Fiber Channel 87-2)
- 2) Livestream online at www.foothillsmedia.org/monrovia

PUBLIC COMMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED BY THE FOLLOWING MEANS:

BY EMAIL: Public comment will be accepted by email to <u>cityclerk@ci.monrovia.ca.us</u> <u>before 3:00 p.m.</u> on the day of the meeting. Public comment may be summarized in the interest of time, however the full text will be provided to all members of the City Council and made available on the City's website at prior to the meeting.

BY ZOOM OR BY PHONE - Meeting ID 826 0476 2691: To participate from your computer, laptop, or smartphone, join at <u>https://zoom.us/join</u>, or call 1-669-900-9128 on your phone. Please remain muted with video off until called upon.

To comment during the public comment portions of the agenda, click the Participants "raise hand" icon or press *9 on your phone at the appropriate time indicated by the Mayor during the meeting, and you will be selected from the meeting queue. Please limit comments to three minutes.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54953(e), City Councilmembers may participate via teleconference.

CONTENE	
CONVENE	Mayor Tom Adams
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	Councilmember Becky A. Shevlin
RECOGNITION OF GRADUATES	Aleks Akopyan, Neighborhood Services Program Coordinator
REMARKS	City Council
PUBLIC INPUT	For items on the Agenda
ADJOURN	

I hereby certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing Agenda was posted at the front entrance of City Hall not less than 24 hours prior to the meeting. Dated this 28th day of October, 2021.

Alice D. Atkins, MMC, City Clerk



